City of West Branch Fee Schedule

WATER/SEWER

hang 24 shut off hour notice

turn off during normal hours scheduled

turn off after normal hours

Sewer tap fee residential 6" or less (minimum) (+boring cost)
Water tap fee residential 1" or less (minimum)(+boring cost)
Water tap 4" or less fire suppression

Water tap larger than 4" fire suppression

Water ready to serve 3/4"

Water ready to serve 1"

Water ready to serve 1-1/2"

Water ready to serve 2"

Water ready to serve 3"

Water ready to serve 4"

Water per 1,000 gallons 0-10,000 gallons

Water per 1,000 gallons 10,0001-100,000 gallons
Water per 1,000 gallons 100,001+ gallons

Water debt per 1,000 gallons

Sewer ready to serve 3/4"

Sewer ready to serve 1"

Sewer ready to serve 1-1/2"

Sewer ready to serve 2"

Sewer ready to serve 3"

Sewer ready to serve 4"

Sewer per 1,000 gallons 0-10,000 gallons

Sewer per 1,000 gallons 10,001-100,000 gallons
Sewer per 1,000 gallons 100,001+ gallons

Sewer collections per 1,000 gallons 0-10,000 gallons
Sewer collections per 1,000 gallons 10,001-100,000 gallons
Sewer collect per 1,000 gallons 100,001+ gallons
Sewer debt per 1,000 gallons

Bulk water purchase per 1,000 gallons

Sprinkling meter used (includes tailpieces)
Sprinkling meter new (includes tailpieces)

Sprinkling meter new with tailpieces & cellular read

CEMETERY

Grave opening & closing cremains
Grave opening & closing full burial
Cemetery foundation 20" X 32"
Cemetery 20" X 44"

Cemetery 20" X 56"

Flat stone placement

Cemetery lot City resident
Cemetery lot non City resident

COPIES

2023

$25.00
$30.00
$200.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$9.95
$17.69
$39.80
$70.76
$159.20
$283.02
$5.23
$5.75
$6.28
$1.30
$4.80
$8.54
$19.20
$34.14
$76.82
$136.56
$5.05
$5.54
$6.04
$1.52
$1.67
$1.82
$6.26
$10.41
$65.00
$162.00
$269.00

$250.00
$500.00
$150.00
$200.00
$250.00
$75.00

$400.00
$800.00
S.25/ea



PERMITS AND LICENSING

Parking permit (per year)

Peddlers and solicitors standard license (per day)

Peddlers and solicitors standard license (6 months)
Fixed stand on private property

Peddlers and solicitors event license (per event)
City event

Peddlers and solicitors special use license (per day)

Peddlers and solicitors special use license (6 months)
Fixed stand on public property

Peddlers and solicitors general license (per day)

Peddlers and solicitors general (6 months)
Door to door in City - no fixed stand

Right of way permit

Farmers Market (per day)

Farmers Market (full seasson)

Demolition permit

Driveway/curb cut permit

ZONING

zoning permit residential

zoning permit commercial + consulting fees if needed
Special Use permit

Zoning Variance

Amendment to zoning ordinance

Sign permit (permanent or temporary)

Lot splits first one

COUNCIL CHAMBERS-MISC.

Council Chambers 1/2 day
Council Chambers full day
Refundable deposit

Each 1/2 hour beyond scheduled
Returned check fee

Returned ACH fee

PARKS

Large pavillion City resident
Large pavillion non City resident
Small pavillion City resident
Small pavillion non City resident
Gazebo City resident

Gazebo non City resident

Little League Pavillion resident
Little League Pavillin non resdient

MOBILE STAGE RENTAL

Rental of stage (maximum 15 mile radius)
Additional set up/pick up/ delivery costs
Refundable deposit

$60.00

$10.00
$50.00

$50.00

$25.00
$125.00

$10.00
$50.00

$25.00
$5.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$50.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$25.00
$75.00

$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$35.00
$15.00

$25.00
$50.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$20.00
$40.00

$400.00
S75/hr
$200.00



TICKETS

General municipal infraction - first offense

General municipal infraction - second offense
General municipal infraction - third offense
Parking too far from curb
Angle parking violations
Obstructing Traffic
Prohibited parking (signs unnecessary)

(a) On sidewalk

(b) In front of drive

(c) Within intersection

(d) Within 15 feet of hydrant

(e) On crosswalk

(f) Within 20 feet of crosswalk or 15 feet of corner lot lines
(g) Within 20 feet of street side traffic sign or signal

(h) Within 50 feet of railroad crossing
(i) Within 20 feet of fire station Station entrance

(j) Within 75 feet of fire entrance on opposite side of street (signs required)
(k) Beside street excavation when traffic obstructed

() Double parking
(m) On bridge

(n) Within 200 feet of accident where Police in attendance

(o) Blocking emergency exit

(p) Blocking fire escape
In prohibited zone (signs required)
Parking in yellow zone (yellow paint on curb)
Parking in handicap zone without permit
Failure to display handicap sticker
In alley
Parking for prohibited purpose

(a) Displaying vehicle for sale

(b) Working or repairing vehicle

(c) Displaying advertising

(d) Selling merchandise

(e) Storage over 24 hours
Wrong side of roadway
Loading zone violation
Bicycle parking violations
Prohibited overnight parking in City lot or on street
lllegal tampering/altering/transfer of any permit
Exhibition driving

BLIGHT

General municipal infraction - first offense

General municipal infraction - second offense
General municipal infraction - third offense

S50+costs

$150+costs

S$500+costs
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$100.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$500.00
$100.00

$300+costs

$400+costs
S$500+costs



