City of West Branch Fee Schedule	2023
WATER/SEWER	
hang 24 shut off hour notice	\$25.00
turn off during normal hours scheduled	\$30.00
turn off after normal hours	\$200.00
Sewer tap fee residential 6" or less (minimum) (+boring cost)	\$2,500.00
Water tap fee residential 1" or less (minimum)(+boring cost)	\$2,500.00
Water tap 4" or less fire suppression	\$4,000.00
Water tap larger than 4" fire suppression	\$5,000.00
Water ready to serve 3/4"	\$9.95
Water ready to serve 1"	\$17.69
Water ready to serve 1-1/2"	\$39.80
Water ready to serve 2"	\$70.76
Water ready to serve 3"	\$159.20
Water ready to serve 4"	\$283.02
Water per 1,000 gallons 0-10,000 gallons	\$5.23
Water per 1,000 gallons 10,0001-100,000 gallons	\$5.75
Water per 1,000 gallons 100,001+ gallons	\$6.28
Water debt per 1,000 gallons	\$1.30
Sewer ready to serve 3/4"	\$4.80
Sewer ready to serve 1"	\$8.54
Sewer ready to serve 1-1/2"	\$19.20
Sewer ready to serve 2"	\$34.14
Sewer ready to serve 3"	\$76.82
Sewer ready to serve 4"	\$136.56
Sewer per 1,000 gallons 0-10,000 gallons	\$5.05
Sewer per 1,000 gallons 10,001-100,000 gallons	\$5.54
Sewer per 1,000 gallons 100,001+ gallons	\$6.04
Sewer collections per 1,000 gallons 0-10,000 gallons	\$1.52
Sewer collections per 1,000 gallons 10,001-100,000 gallons	\$1.67
Sewer collect per 1,000 gallons 100,001+ gallons	\$1.82
Sewer debt per 1,000 gallons	\$6.26
Bulk water purchase per 1,000 gallons	\$10.41
Sprinkling meter used (includes tailpieces)	\$65.00
Sprinkling meter new (includes tailpieces)	\$162.00
Sprinkling meter new with tailpieces & cellular read	\$269.00
CEMETERY	
Grave opening & closing cremains	\$250.00
Grave opening & closing full burial	\$500.00
Cemetery foundation 20" X 32"	\$150.00
Cemetery 20" X 44"	\$200.00
Cemetery 20" X 56"	\$250.00
Flat stone placement	\$75.00
Cemetery lot City resident	\$400.00
Cemetery lot non City resident	\$800.00
COPIES	\$.25/ea

## PERMITS AND LICENSING

PERMITS AND LICENSING	
Parking permit (per year)	\$60.00
Peddlers and solicitors standard license (per day)	\$10.00
Peddlers and solicitors standard license (6 months)	\$50.00
Fixed stand on private property	
Peddlers and solicitors event license (per event)	\$50.00
City event	
Peddlers and solicitors special use license (per day)	\$25.00
Peddlers and solicitors special use license (6 months)	\$125.00
Fixed stand on public property	
Peddlers and solicitors general license (per day)	\$10.00
Peddlers and solicitors general (6 months)	\$50.00
Door to door in City - no fixed stand	
Right of way permit	\$25.00
Farmers Market (per day)	\$5.00
Farmers Market (full seasson)	\$50.00
Demolition permit	\$25.00
Driveway/curb cut permit	\$25.00
ZONING	_
zoning permit residential	\$25.00
zoning permit commercial + consulting fees if needed	\$50.00
Special Use permit	\$250.00
Zoning Variance	\$250.00
Amendment to zoning ordinance	\$250.00
Sign permit (permanent or temporary)	\$25.00
Lot splits first one	\$75.00
COUNCIL CHAMBERS-MISC.	_
Council Chambers 1/2 day	\$50.00
Council Chambers full day	\$100.00
Refundable deposit	\$100.00
Each 1/2 hour beyond scheduled	\$25.00
Returned check fee	\$35.00
Returned ACH fee	\$15.00
PARKS	_
Large pavillion City resident	\$25.00
Large pavillion non City resident	\$50.00
Small pavillion City resident	\$10.00
Small pavillion non City resident	\$20.00
Gazebo City resident	\$20.00
Gazebo non City resident	\$40.00
Little League Pavillion resident	\$20.00
Little League Pavillin non resdient	\$40.00
MOBILE STAGE RENTAL	_
Rental of stage (maximum 15 mile radius)	\$400.00
Additional set up/pick up/ delivery costs	\$75/hr
Refundable deposit	\$200.00

TICKETS	
General municipal infraction - first offense	\$50+costs
General municipal infraction - second offense	\$150+costs
General municipal infraction - third offense	\$500+costs
Parking too far from curb	\$25.00
Angle parking violations	\$25.00
Obstructing Traffic	\$50.00
Prohibited parking (signs unnecessary)	
(a) On sidewalk	\$25.00
(b) In front of drive	\$25.00
(c) Within intersection	\$25.00
(d) Within 15 feet of hydrant	\$50.00
(e) On crosswalk	\$25.00
(f) Within 20 feet of crosswalk or 15 feet of corner lot lines	\$25.00
(g) Within 20 feet of street side traffic sign or signal	\$25.00
(h) Within 50 feet of railroad crossing	\$25.00
(i) Within 20 feet of fire station Station entrance	\$25.00
(j) Within 75 feet of fire entrance on opposite side of street (signs required)	\$25.00
(k) Beside street excavation when traffic obstructed	\$50.00
(I) Double parking	\$50.00
(m) On bridge	\$25.00
(n) Within 200 feet of accident where Police in attendance	\$50.00
(o) Blocking emergency exit	\$50.00
(p) Blocking fire escape	\$50.00
In prohibited zone (signs required)	\$50.00
Parking in yellow zone (yellow paint on curb)	\$25.00
Parking in handicap zone without permit	\$100.00
Failure to display handicap sticker	\$25.00
In alley	\$25.00
Parking for prohibited purpose	
(a) Displaying vehicle for sale	\$25.00
(b) Working or repairing vehicle	\$25.00
(c) Displaying advertising	\$25.00
(d) Selling merchandise	\$25.00
(e) Storage over 24 hours	\$25.00
Wrong side of roadway	\$25.00
Loading zone violation	\$50.00
Bicycle parking violations	\$25.00
Prohibited overnight parking in City lot or on street	\$25.00
Illegal tampering/altering/transfer of any permit	\$500.00
Exhibition driving	\$100.00
BLIGHT	
General municipal infraction - first offense	\$300+costs
General municipal infraction - second offense	\$400+costs
General municipal infraction - third offense	\$500+costs